JIS symbol
High energy absorption cylinder   Double acting/single rod
HCM Series
● Bore size:  φ20/φ25/φ32/φ40/φ50/φ63
Number of installed switches and min. stroke length (mm)
*1 :  The custom stroke length is available in 1 mm increments.
*2 :  Consult with CKD about stroke lengths other than the above.
*3 :   The stroke is available from 1 mm. However, this product’s cushion area is longer than a typical cylinder,

946
HCM Series
How to order
*1 :  The foot mounting bracket is provided as 2 pcs./set.
*1 :  Indicate × if the stroke length exceeds 300 mm. If exceeding
300 mm, a short rail (with 100 mm switch adjustment travel
distance) will be included per switch.
*2 :  If indicating X when ordering mounting rails only, order the
same number of rails as that of applicable switches.
(*2)
(*1)
T0HSW
● Switch only
T 500HCM
● Mounting rail only
500T0HHCM
● Switch body + mounting rail set
How to order switch
Mounting bracket model No.
Bore size
Foot (LB) Flange (FA/FB)
Mounting
φ20 HCM-LB-20 HCM-FA-20
φ25 HCM-LB-25 HCM-FA-25
φ32 HCM-LB-32 HCM-FA-32
φ40 HCM-LB-40 HCM-FA-40
φ50 HCM-LB-50 HCM-FA-50
φ63 HCM-LB-63 HCM-FA-63
Switch model No.
(Item ●F  on previous page)
Switch quantity
(Item ●G  on previous page)

φ40 to φ63: Urethane, steel
3 Rod packing Nitrile rubber
4 Bush Oil impregnated bearing alloy 17 Cushion ring (H) Aluminum alloy Chromate treatment
5 Rod cover Aluminum alloy Black alumite 18 Head cover Aluminum alloy Black alumite
6 Cylinder gasket Nitrile rubber 19 Relief valve packing Nitrile rubber
7 Cylinder tube Aluminum alloy Hard alumite 20 Relief valve Copper alloy
8 Cushion ring (R) Aluminum alloy Chromate treatment 21 Spring Steel Electrodeposition
9 Cushion rubber Urethane rubber 22 Spring collar Steel Chromate treatment
10 Piston (R) Aluminum alloy Chromate treatment 23 Relief valve holder Aluminum alloy Black alumite
11 Piston packing Nitrile rubber 24 Cross-recessed pan head machine screw Steel Zinc chromate
12 Piston gasket Nitrile rubber φ25 to φ63 25 Hexagon nut Steel Black finish
13 Magnet Plastic 26 Hexagon socket set screw Steel Black finish
Note : Specify the kit No. when placing an order.
Repair parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit No. Repair parts No.
φ  20 HCM-20K
φ  25 HCM-25K
φ  32 HCM-32K
φ  40 HCM-40K
φ  50 HCM-50K
φ  63 HCM-63K
Material and treatment of mounting bracket
Mounting Material Treatment
LB Steel Zinc chromate
FA/FB

FK
SpdContr
Ending
952
HCMSeries
Accessory
Note : A pin and a snap ring are attached with the rod clevis.
Note : A pin and a snap ring are attached with the rod clevis.
Pin for rod eye
● HCM-Y-φ40 to φ63● HCM-Y-φ20 to φ25
Rod clevis
● HCM-I-φ40 to φ63● HCM-I-φ20 to φ25
Rod eye
Accessory dimensions
Model No. Applicable bore size (mm) A AA CA CD CW E KK MA RR RS Weight (g)
HCM-I-20 20 34 8.5 25 8 8 16 M8 11.5 13.4 3.1 39
HCM-I-25 25/32 41 10.5 30 10 10 20 M10×1.25 14 17.1 4.5 72
HCM-I-40 40 42 14 30 10 18 22 M14×1.5 14 12 - 152
HCM-I-50 50/63 56 18 40 14 22 28 M18×1.5 20 16 - 158
-0.2
-0.4
-0.2
-0.4
-0.3
-0.5
-0.3
-0.5
Model No. Bore size (mm) A B C CD D E Weight (g) Applicable snap ring
HCM-P-20 20 21 16.2 0.9 8 7.6 1.5 9 C type for shaft 8
HCM-P-25 25/32 25.6 20.2 1.15 10 9.6 1.6 16 C type for shaft 10
HCM-P-40 40 41.6 36.2 1.15 10 9.6 1.6 26 C type for shaft 10
HCM-P-50 50/63 50.6 44.2 1.15 14 13.4 2.1 60 C type for shaft 14
Model No. Bore size (mm) A AB CA CD CV CW E KK MB RR RS Weight (g) Applicable pin No.
HCM-Y-20 20 34 13.5 25 8 16 8 16 M8 11.5 13.4 3.1 46 HCM-P-20
HCM-Y-25 25/32 41 16 30 10 20 10 20 M10×1.25 14 17.1 4.5 85 HCM-P-25
HCM-Y-40 40 42 16 30 10 36 18 22 M14×1.5 14 12 - 122 HCM-P-40
HCM-Y-50 50/63 56 20 40 14 44 22 28 M18×1.5 20 16 - 258 HCM-P-50
+0.2
+0.4
+0.2
+0.4